

Banita Devi vs. State of H.P. and others
CWP No.5448 of 2024

27.06.2024 Present: Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Notice. Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4. On taking steps within three days, issue notice to respondent No.5, returnable within four weeks.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4 be filed in the meanwhile.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

June 27, 2024
tarun