

Banita Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.5448 of 2024

20.05.2025 Present: Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Despite grant of final opportunity, the respondents have still not filed reply. Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for two weeks' time to file reply. Prayer is accepted. This shall, however, be subject to costs of Rs.2500/- to be paid to the petitioner by the respondents on the next date of hearing

List on **16.06.2025.**

May 20, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge