

BANITA DEVI Versus STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-5448 of 2024

16.06.2025 Present : Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has handed over the bankers cheque in the sum of Rs.2500/- drawn in the name of petitioner to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned Deputy Advocate General further states that reply has been vetted and the same would be filed within three days.

At her request list after two weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

16th June, 2025
(Pardeep)